
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 499,890,818

 13,029,539

 1,234,147
 11,509,264

 12,749,447

 14,350,832

 279,150

 0

 942

 280,092

 10,257,864

 63,374,850

 7,617,974

 275,963

 307,076,591

 53,981,943

 54,287,863

 4,322,047

 955,671

 420,624,115

 7,997,916

 107,810 pounds of extract FEB 2011 275,963 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 14,297,845

 11,847,648
 1,308,677

 13,161,061

 263,721

 0

 719

 264,440

 10,137,362

 305,543,380

 54,486,996

 55,198,940

 3,726,630

 1,683,401

 46,718,854

 4,899,463

 268,589

 9,022,834

 481,549,087

 420,639,347

 13,425,501

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  6,036  4,736
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        Total Non-Grain products  79,266,703  60,909,740

 235,178 pounds of extract 268,589 Pounds of hops is equivalent to FEB 2010
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TTB S 5130-02-2011

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,083,948,472

 26,122,767

 2,480,902
 23,083,906

 25,577,238

 29,336,751

 543,819

 0

 1,710

 545,529

 20,159,974

 137,168,398

 13,680,934

 572,584

 629,878,499

 112,614,617

 162,857,353

 9,037,725

 2,166,958

 916,555,152

 15,971,404

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 29,311,065

 23,757,061
 2,554,198

 26,321,262

 487,787

 0

 1,632

 489,419

 20,131,010

 635,898,552

 111,192,158

 114,900,285

 7,395,772

 3,097,736

 94,027,212

 9,666,186

 539,994

 19,560,576

 996,278,471

 872,484,503

 26,810,681

 12,430  10,003

 167,393,320  123,793,968
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


