

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

13-APR-2011

TTB S 5130-02-2011

Reporting Period: February 2011 Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	14,350,832	14,297,845	29,336,751	29,311,065
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	11,509,264	11,847,648	23,083,906	23,757,061
In barrels and kegs	1,234,147	1,308,677	2,480,902	2,554,198
Tax Determined, Premises Use	6,036	4,736	12,430	10,003
Sub Total Taxable	12,749,447	13,161,061	25,577,238	26,321,262
Tax-free				
For export	279,150	263,721	543,819	487,787
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	0
Consumed on brewery premises	942	719	1,710	1,632
Sub Total Tax- Free	280,092	264,440	545,529	489,419
Total Removals	13,029,539	13,425,501	26,122,767	26,810,681
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,257,864	10,137,362	20,159,974	20,131,010
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	307,076,591	305,543,380	629,878,499	635,898,552
Corn and corn products	53,981,943	54,486,996	112,614,617	111,192,158
Rice and rice products	54,287,863	55,198,940	162,857,353	114,900,285
Barley and barley products	4,322,047	3,726,630	9,037,725	7,395,772
Wheat and wheat products	955,671	1,683,401	2,166,958	3,097,736
Total Grain products	420,624,115	420,639,347	916,555,152	872,484,503
Sugar and syrups	63,374,850	46,718,854	137,168,398	94,027,212
Hops (dry)	7,617,974	4,899,463	13,680,934	9,666,186
Hops (used as extracts)	275,963	268,589	572,584	539,994
Other	7,997,916	9,022,834	15,971,404	19,560,576
Total Non- Grain products	79,266,703	60,909,740	167,393,320	123,793,968
Total Used	499,890,818	481,549,087	1,083,948,472	996,278,471
	•	, - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , -	, , , ,	,,

275,963 Pounds of hops is equivalent to pounds of extract FEB 2011 107,810 268,589 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 235,178 pounds of extract FEB 2010

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.